since the July 5, 2022 meeting when presented) (Exhibit 4- c) Mayor”. Thereafter, on April 4, 

2023, the City finally adopted the Resolution Designating Slum and Blighted Areas for 

Rehabilitation, Conservation, and Redevelopment (hereinafter “Resolution”). This was two-

hundred and seventy-three (273) days after first being displayed at City Hall. See April 4, 2023 

Minutes attached as Exhibit E.  

On August 21, 2023, the City set a future public hearing date to consider the proposed 

Urban Renewal Plan (hereinafter “Plan”) for September 18, 2023 at City Hall.